
 
Product Information Packet 

IDDRPM18254C 
25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

Copyright © All product information within this document is subject to Baldor Electric Company copyright © protection, unless otherwise noted.



Page 2 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

Part Detail

Revision: - Status: PRD/A Change #: Proprietary: No

Type: AC Prod. Type: Elec. Spec: L3346A CD Diagram: 422927-001

Enclosure: DPFV Mfg Plant: Mech. Spec: Layout: 617233-023

Frame: FL1844CZ Mounting: F1 Poles: 04 Created Date: 04-10-2015

Base: Rotation: R Insulation: H Eff. Date: 04-13-2015

Leads: Replaced By:

Literature: Elec. Diagram:



Page 3 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

Nameplate 000613006NS

DUTY HP    RPM   AMPS  VOLTS HZ
CONT 25 1740 33 460 60
CONT 25 3150 32 460 109

CAT.NO. IDDRPM18254C SPEC. NO. P18T0330
SER.NO FR FL 1844CZ INSUL H

PH. 3 MAX SAFE SPEED 7200 AMB. 40 MIN. AMB. 0
DESIGN NO. L3346A TYPE ENCL. DP

S.F. 1.0 D.E. BRG. 45BC02JPP30A
ENCL MOD FORCE VENT O.D.E. BRG. 35BC02JPP30A



Page 4 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

Parts List

Part Number Description Quantity

WS286788 WS P18T0330 1.000 EA

RA282996 RA P18T0330 1.000 EA

000613006NS RPM AC WITH CERTIFIED LOGO 2.000 EA

000692000FP NP, WARNING LIFT INSTRUCTIONS 1.000 EA

036170004EA ROUND HEAD DRIVE SCREW 4.000 EA

418018079A LABEL 1.000 EA

422927001 C/D LABEL 1.000 EA

032003168CB THRU BOLT 4.000 EA

033102012AG HXNUT LEAD CONN 4.000 EA

034017012AB LCKW 1/4 STD. PLATED 4.000 EA

036000050JB M8-1,25 X 50 MHHCS 2.000 EA

400638001D WAVEN 1.000 EA

411693051B LUG, LIFTING 2.000 EA

807580023BAA BRKT,DE,FL180 1.000 EA

807580024AAC BRKT,ODE,FL180,DPFV 1.000 EA

000613006NT NAME PLATE IEC 1.000 EA

032018004DK HHCS,DRIP COVER 4.000 EA

032018006CK HHCS 3/8-16X3/4L PLATED 4.000 EA

034017014AB LCKW 3/8 STD. PLATED 4.000 EA

036000012HB HHCS M6X12MM LONG PLATED 2.000 EA

036000012HB HHCS M6X12MM LONG PLATED 3.000 EA

036000012HB HHCS M6X12MM LONG PLATED 3.000 EA

036000020HB HHCS M6-1.0X20MM PLATED 4.000 EA

036000040JB HHCS,DE BRKT 4.000 EA



Page 5 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

Parts List (continued)

Part Number Description Quantity

036200030HB M6 STUD 4.000 EA

036200055HB M6 STUD 2.000 EA

036500008AB METRIC H.NUT M6-1.0 PLTD 6.000 EA

036600008AB MFWSH M6       PLATED 6.000 EA

036601008AB M6 FLAT WASHER 3.000 EA

036620009AB M8 EXTERNAL LK WASHER 1.000 EA

065530000B GASK 1.000 EA

075451000A COVER, CONDUIT BOX 1.000 EA

410978010A FLANGE, INLET BLOWER 1.000 EA

410978011A GRILL, INLET BLOWER HSG 1.000 EA

415000103G TLUG 1.000 EA

417733001A GSK C/ BOX BASE 2.000 EA

418010006A CAST,MPLATE,180-280,EX1,7BY 1.000 EA

418018074A GROUND LABEL G100 METRIC 160 D.C. 1.000 EA

422919374 FL180 DPFV HHCVR KIT 1.000 EA

422919374 FL180 DPFV HHCVR KIT 1.000 EA

600164003A WHEEL, BLOWER 1.000 EA

610490001B .33HP,3450//2850RPM,3PH,60//50HZ,56C,341 1.000 EA

706305301A GUARD, SHAFT 1.000 EA

706313063F BLOWER HOUSING 1.000 EA

706320003A CONDUIT BOX 1.000 EA

807505070C DUCT, BLOWER 1.000 EA

418057243A GROOVE PIN 1.000 EA

807504053C FL180 TEAO FRAME 1.000 EA



Page 6 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

000640000P TAG   WINDING THERMOST 1.000 EA

004824007K SPECIAL PAINT 0.100 EA

034180022FA KEY  3/8X3/8X2-3/4 L 1.000 EA

418018116 WARNING PLATE 1.000 EA

036500008AB METRIC H.NUT M6-1.0 PLTD 2.000 EA

036601008AB M6 FLAT WASHER 2.000 EA



Page 7 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

-
4
6
0

D
P
F
V

F
L
1
8
4
4

3
3

7
2
0
0

2
5

C
O
N
T

1
4

.
2
7
9

.
9
4
9

1
7
4
0

1
.
0

.
0
8
0
/
.
8
3
9

.
1
9
8

.
9
0
3

3
/
6
0

4
0
/
H

.
6
4
5

1
5
.
4

 
 
 
1
7
4
1

 
 
 
2
5
.
0

 
 
 
 
7
5

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
3
4
.
3

 
 
 
3
1
5
2

 
 
 
2
5
.
0

 
 
 
 
4
2

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
1
0
9

 
 
 
3
1
.
6

 
 
 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
 
7
5

 
 
 
 
2
8
.
1

 
 
 
 
 
1
.
9
7

 
 
 
3
4
.
3

 
 
 
1
8
0
0

 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
 
 
0

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
1
7
.
6

 
 
 
1
7
8
7

 
 
 
 
6
.
2
5

 
 
 
 
1
8

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
1
9
.
0

 
 
 
1
7
7
3

 
 
 
1
2
.
5

 
 
 
 
3
7

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
2
2
.
6

 
 
 
1
7
5
8

 
 
 
1
8
.
7

 
 
 
 
5
6

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
2
7
.
8

 
 
 
1
7
4
1

 
 
 
2
5
.
0

 
 
 
 
7
5

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
3
4
.
3

 
 
 
1
6
5
0

 
 
 
4
7
.
4

 
 
 
1
5
1

 
 
 
4
6
0

 
 
 
 
6
0

 
 
 
6
9
.
2

T
Y
P
I
C
A
L
 
D
A
T
A

 
 
 
 

B
.
 
G
R
A
N
T

B
.
 
G
R
A
N
T
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

L
3
3
4
6
A

T
.
 
C
U
F
R

7
-
2
4
-
0
6
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7
-
2
4
-
0
6

P
r
i
n
t
e
d
 
o
n
 
5
/
5
/
1
1
 
1
5
:
2
2
 
@
 
r
g
g

R
E
L
 
S
.
O
.

F
R
A
M
E

H
P

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

P
H
A
S
E
/
H
E
R
T
Z

V
O
L
T
S

A
M
P
S

D
U
T
Y

S
.
F
.

A
M
B
C
/
I
N
S
U
L

E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E

M
A
X
 
S
A
F
E
 
R
P
M

I
M
 
(
A
M
P
S
)

P
.
F
.
@
N
L
/
F
L

W
K
2 
(
L
b
-
F
t
2)

W
Y
E
 
C
O
N
N
 
E
Q
 
C
K
T
 
O
H
M
S
 
P
E
R
 
P
H
A
S
E

 
 
 
 
 
(
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
R
A
T
I
N
G
,
 
2
5

C
)

R
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
1

R
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
M

R
A
T
E
D
 
F
U
L
L
 
L
O
A
D
 
D
A
T
A

R
P
M

H
P

T
O
R
Q
U
E

L
B
-
F
T

F
U
N
D

V
O
L
T
S

F
R
E
Q
-
H
Z

A
M
P
S

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

M
A
X
 
S
P
E
E
D

M
I
N
 
S
P
E
E
D

L
O
A
D
 
P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E
 
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

R
P
M

H
P

T
O
R
Q
U
E

L
B
-
F
T

F
U
N
D

V
O
L
T
S

F
R
E
Q
-
H
Z

A
M
P
S

N
O
 
L
O
A
D

1
/
4

1
/
2

3
/
4

F
U
L
L
 
L
O
A
D

O
/
L

B
L
O
W
E
R

D
A
T
A

V
O
L
T
S

P
H
/
H
Z

F
L
 
A
M
P
S

L
R
 
A
M
P
S

F
R
A
M
E

C
F
M

R
E
M
A
R
K
S
:

A
-
C
 
M
O
T
O
R

P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E

D
A
T
A

D
R
.
 
B
Y

C
K
.
 
B
Y

A
P
P
.
 
B
Y

D
A
T
E

I
S
S
U
E
 
D
A
T
E

R
o
t
e
x
t
2
(
0
)



Page 8 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

-
4
6
0

D
P
F
V

F
L
1
8
4
4

3
3

7
2
0
0

2
5

C
O
N
T

1
4

.
2
7
9

.
9
4
9

1
7
4
0

1
.
0

.
0
8
0
/
.
8
3
9

.
1
9
8

.
9
0
3

3
/
6
0

4
0
/
H

.
6
4
5

1
5
.
4

R
E
L
 
S
.
O
.

F
R
A
M
E

H
P

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

P
H
A
S
E
/
H
E
R
T
Z

V
O
L
T
S

A
M
P
S

D
U
T
Y

S
.
F
.

A
M
B
C
/
I
N
S
U
L

E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E

M
A
X
 
S
A
F
E
 
R
P
M

I
M
 
(
A
M
P
S
)

P
.
F
.
@
N
L
/
F
L

W
K
2 
(
L
b
-
F
t
2)

W
Y
E
 
C
O
N
N
 
E
Q
 
C
K
T
 
O
H
M
S
 
P
E
R
 
P
H
A
S
E

 
 
 
 
 
(
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
R
A
T
I
N
G
,
 
2
5

C
)

R
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
1

R
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
M

A
-
C
 
M
O
T
O
R

P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E

C
U
R
V
E
S

D
R
.
 
B
Y

C
K
.
 
B
Y

A
P
P
.
 
B
Y

D
A
T
E

I
S
S
U
E
 
D
A
T
E

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
D
A
T
A
 
V
A
L
I
D
 
F
O
R
 
N
A
M
E
P
L
A
T
E
 
S
P
E
E
D
 
R
A
N
G
E
 
O
N
L
Y

R
E
M
A
R
K
S
:

R
o
t
e
x
t
2
(
0
)

���������
	��
���������
	��
����
������
�����������

�������� "!
#�$&%�')(+*

,
- *
.-/�0

�21�354
���687����2�

/
./
/

9�/
/
%�*/
/

%0
/
/
*/
/
/

*
./
/
*9�/
/

: */
/
:�0
/
/

./
/
/
; '=<8')>?#�$)@=(�<A#�BDC"C"EGFHI>JB;

K L K M K NO K NP K O K K O L K O M K QO K QP K L K K L L K L M K RO K RP K

ST UV WX Y UZ W[ \ ] [ Z ^ WZ _ WZ YV [ ] WV ` N a

K O K L K P K M K N K K NO K N L K NP K N M K O K K O O K O L K O P K O M K

_ WZ YV `O ab N X c U ` Q a Z ] _ dT Y c U [ e�f S Z

K N K O K Q K L K R K P K g K M K h K N K K N N K NO K N Q K N L K

_ WZ YV ` L ab N X c U ` R ai T _ _ Y UZ c U WX j ^

%*

:

.

k

_ WZ YV ^ j Y YV WZ P K lm

n @=>�F@=oJpqCA#�BDC8C"E?@sr; '=<"')>tr�u=>n CJ#



Page 9 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

-
4
6
0

D
P
F
V

F
L
1
8
4
4

3
3

7
2
0
0

2
5

C
O
N
T

1
4

.
2
7
9

.
9
4
9

1
7
4
0

1
.
0

.
0
8
0
/
.
8
3
9

.
1
9
8

.
9
0
3

3
/
6
0

4
0
/
H

.
6
4
5

1
5
.
4

R
E
L
 
S
.
O
.

F
R
A
M
E

H
P

B
A
S
E
 
S
P
E
E
D

P
H
A
S
E
/
H
E
R
T
Z

V
O
L
T
S

A
M
P
S

D
U
T
Y

S
.
F
.

A
M
B
C
/
I
N
S
U
L

E
N
C
L
O
S
U
R
E

M
A
X
 
S
A
F
E
 
R
P
M

I
M
 
(
A
M
P
S
)

P
.
F
.
@
N
L
/
F
L

W
K
2 
(
L
b
-
F
t
2)

W
Y
E
 
C
O
N
N
 
E
Q
 
C
K
T
 
O
H
M
S
 
P
E
R
 
P
H
A
S
E

 
 
 
 
 
(
A
T
 
B
A
S
E
 
R
A
T
I
N
G
,
 
2
5

C
)

R
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
1

R
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
X
M

A
-
C
 
M
O
T
O
R

P
E
R
F
O
R
M
A
N
C
E

C
U
R
V
E
S

D
R
.
 
B
Y

C
K
.
 
B
Y

A
P
P
.
 
B
Y

D
A
T
E

I
S
S
U
E
 
D
A
T
E

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
D
A
T
A
 
V
A
L
I
D
 
F
O
R
 
N
A
M
E
P
L
A
T
E
 
S
P
E
E
D
 
R
A
N
G
E
 
O
N
L
Y

R
E
M
A
R
K
S
:

R
o
t
e
x
t
2
(
0
)

v�w�x�y�z
{�|
v�w�x�y�z
{�|
|�w�}�~���y
�����������

���������"�
�������)�+�

�
� �
�����

|2���5�}�z��8��z�|2z

�
��

��
�
�

���
���
�

� ��
� ��

���
�
�2���

��
�
�
��

�
��
���)�=�D ¡ "�)¢�£)¤s¥§¦¨ª©q«� �D 

¬ ­ ¬ ® ¬ ¯ ¬ ° ¬ ± ¬ ² ¬ ³ ¬ ´ ¬ µ ¬ ­ ¬ ¬ ­ ­ ¬ ­ ® ¬ ­ ¯ ¬ ­ ° ¬

¶·¸ ¹ º» ¼ ½ ¾ ­ ¿

¬ ® ¬ ° ¬ ² ¬ ´ ¬ ­ ¬ ¬ ­ ® ¬ ­ ° ¬ ­ ² ¬ ­ ´ ¬ ® ¬ ¬ ® ® ¬ ® ° ¬ ® ² ¬ ® ´ ¬

½ ¶· ¼À ¼» ¾ ® ¿

��

À ºÁ ¹Â

©Ã�Ä�=ÅGÆD¥"¢J���)¢�Ç¡��¨�È�¥ÊÉÈ��J¨Ë�� q��¨+ ÍÌ)Î�)Ï¡¢��Ä¨�ÐÄ¥8Ñ



Page 10 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2



Page 11 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2



Page 12 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2



Page 13 of 13                                

                                                                  Product Information Packet: IDDRPM18254C - 25HP,1740RPM,3PH,60HZ,1844C,DPG-FV,FT/2

Marketing maintained PDF of MN406: 

http://www.baldor.com/support/Literature/Load.ashx/MN406?ManNumber=MN406 

 

 


